A. Courses for those not submarine of nuclear qualified:

Rating-NEC
AWF-G20A
AT-I31A
AG-J00A
HM-LOOA

HM-L0O2A
HM-LO8A
HM-L10A
HM-L12A
HM-L17A

HM-L22A
HM-L24A
HM-L27A
HM-L28A

HM-L30A
HM-L31A
HM-L35A
HM-L37A
HM-810B
Al11-803R
ABH-805A

BU/CE/

CM/SW/UT-BO3A

BU/CE/
CM/EA/EO
/SW/UT-B17A

CURRENT CAREER SCHOOL LISTING (CSL)

NEC Title

E-6B Flight Engineer

Electronics Standards Specialist
METOC Forecaster

Search and Rescue Medical Tech

Fleet Marine Force Recon IDC
Bio-Medical Equipment Tech
Surface IDC

Preventive Medicine Technician
Advanced X-Ray Technician

Pharmacy Technician
Behavioral Health Tech
Medical Deep Sea Diving Tech
Deep Sea Diving IDC

Histopathology Tech

Medical Laboratory Tech

Dental Hygienist

Dental Lab Tech, Advanced

Navy Drug and Alcohol Counselor Intern
Production Recruiter

Instructor
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This update supersedes all previous CSL

CIN OBLISERV Notes
E-050-0401 4 years 1, 6
C-198-2011 4 years 1
C-420-2011 4 years 1
B-300-0075 5 years 1, 3
B-305-1100

B-300-2413 5 years 1
B-326-1000 5 years 1
B-300-0019 5 years 1
B-322-0012 5 years 1
B-313-0126 5 years 1
B-313-0226

B-312-0025 5 years 1
B-302-0046 5 years 1
A-433-0020 5 years 1
B-300-0022 5 years 1
A-433-0020

B-311-0039 5 years 1
B-311-2018 5 years 1
B-330-0038 5 years 1
B-331-0017 5 years 1
B-302-0001 5 years 1
S-501-0020 4/5/6 years 4, 5
A-012-0077 4/5/6 years 1, 7
A-661-0036 4 years 1
A-433-0036 4 years 1



B. Courses for those qualified in submarines or the nuclear field:

Rating-NEC
ETN-N130/N230

EMN-N140/N240

MMN-N150/N250

MMN-N160/N260

ETN-N73Z

EMN/ETN/MMN-N76Z

MMA-Q34A

MMA-Q35A
LSS-S08A
CsSs-S13A
CSs-5S14A
ITR-T11A

ITE-T13A

ITE-T15A
ITE-T17A

ETV-T18A
ETV-T20A

ETV-T23A
ETV-T31A

STS-T46A

MT-T48A

FT-T49A
MMA-735B

NEC Title

Submarine Nuclear Propulsion Plant Operator -
Reactor Control

Nuclear Propulsion Plant Operator -
Electrical

Nuclear Propulsion Plant Operator -
Mechanical

Nuclear Propulsion Plant Operator -
Engineering Laboratory Tech

Nuclear Propulsion Plant Maintenance Supervisor
- Electronics

Radiological Control Maintenance Supervisor
SSN 774 Class Advanced Auxiliary Equipment
Operator

Low Pressure Electrolyzer Operator/Mechanical
Relational Supply Unit Technical Specialist
Advanced Culinary Techniques and Management
Food Service Administration

CSSR Maintenance

SSN 774 and SSGN 726 Class ES Equipment -
Maintenance Tech

SSBN Class ES Equipment Maintenance Tech

SSN 21 and SSN 688 Class Electronic Warfare -
Support (ES) Equipment Maintenance Technician
Navigation Equipment Maintenance Tech

SSN 774 Class Navigation and Ship’s Electronic
- Equipment Tech

SSN 21 Navigation Tech

SSBN SS14 Electronics Technician -
(NAVIGATION) Maintainer A-623-0481(P/L)
AN/BQQ-10(V) TI-14/TI-16/TI-18 Submarine Sonar
Maintenance

Trident II SWS MT Apprentice

AN/BYG-1(V) TI-16/TI-18 Maintainer
Automated Electrolytic Oxygen Generating
Operator and Maintenance

CIN
A-661-0012

A-661-0013

A-661-0014
A-661-0015
F-191-0010

S-661-1030
A-652-0090

A-652-0190
A-551-0026
A-800-0030
A-800-0015
A-101-0020
A-101-0392
A-233-0008

A-233-0117
A-233-0138

A-102-0392
A-623-0130
A-102-0130
A-102-0255
A-193-0448
A-623-0481
A-130-0414
A-130-0416
A-130-0418
A-121-0310
A-113-0418
A-652-0087

OBLISERV Notes
6 years 1
6 years 1
6 years 1
6 years 1
6 years 1
6 years 1
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2
(only one required)
6 years 2
6 years 2
6 years 2



ITN-737A Navy Tactical Command Support System II Manager A-531-0021 6 years 2

T™-737B SSN 688 and 774 BLK I/II Vertical Launch System A-123-0207 6 years 2
Operation and Tube Maintenance; SSN 688-783

MMA-739B Submarine Diesel Engine Maintenance A-652-0150 6 years 2

MMA-740B Electrolytic Oxygen Generating Operator and A-652-0050 6 years 2
Maintenance

TM-782B Virginia Payload Tube Maintenance Course; A-123-0310 6 years 2
SSN 784 Up

YNS-791F Command Pay and Personnel Administration A-500-0035 6 years 2

CSS/ETV/FT/ Scuba Diver A-433-0023 4 years 1

ITS/LSS/MMA/

STS/YNS-840A

™ Trident Defensive Weapons Ordnance Subsystem A-123-0178 6 years 2
Operation and Maintenance

All Submarine Basic Enlisted Submarine School (BESS) A-060-0011 6 years 2

Rates

Notes:

1. MPM 1160-100 OUTLINES the OBLISERV requirements for STAR program reenlistment.

2. Submarine Sailors must be completed with Enlisted Submarine Warfare Qualification in addition to meeting
the OBLISERV requirements of MPM 1160-100 when utilizing any of these courses for the STAR program.

3. Must complete required training pipeline and SAR Model Manager PQS to be awarded NEC LOOA.

4. Must have completed screening and been selected for Force Recruiting program prior to STAR approval.

5. Must reenlist for 4, 5, or 6 years IAW source rating requirements per COMNAVCRUITCOMINST 1130.8M. (ex.
BM initial enlistment requirement is 5 years, member would have to OBLISERV 5 additional years for STAR
approval)

6. Must complete NACCS, A-School, SERE and FRS to be awarded G20A NEC. Aircrew package IAW MILPERSMAN
1220-010 must be sent to Aircrew ECM for screening and approval. Must OBLISERV for 4 years from completion
of FRS.

7. Must be assigned to NATTC Pensacola, UIC 63093.



