

CURRENT CAREER SCHOOL LISTING (CSL)

**Updated: 17 February 2026
This update supersedes all previous CSL**

A. Courses for those not submarine or nuclear qualified:

<u>Rating-NEC</u>	<u>NEC Title</u>	<u>CIN</u>	<u>OBLISERV</u>	<u>Notes</u>
AWF-G20A	E-6B Flight Engineer	E-050-0401	4 years	1, 6
AT-I31A	Electronics Standards Specialist	C-198-2011	4 years	1
AG-J00A	METOC Forecaster	C-420-2011	4 years	1
HM-L00A	Search and Rescue Medical Tech	B-300-0075	5 years	1, 3
		B-305-1100		
HM-L02A	Fleet Marine Force Recon IDC	B-300-2413	5 years	1
HM-L08A	Bio-Medical Equipment Tech	B-326-1000	5 years	1
HM-L10A	Surface IDC	B-300-0019	5 years	1
HM-L12A	Preventive Medicine Technician	B-322-0012	5 years	1
HM-L17A	Advanced X-Ray Technician	B-313-0126	5 years	1
		B-313-0226		
HM-L22A	Pharmacy Technician	B-312-0025	5 years	1
HM-L24A	Behavioral Health Tech	B-302-0046	5 years	1
HM-L27A	Medical Deep Sea Diving Tech	A-433-0020	5 years	1
HM-L28A	Deep Sea Diving IDC	B-300-0022	5 years	1
		A-433-0020		
HM-L30A	Histopathology Tech	B-311-0039	5 years	1
HM-L31A	Medical Laboratory Tech	B-311-2018	5 years	1
HM-L35A	Dental Hygienist	B-330-0038	5 years	1
HM-L37A	Dental Lab Tech, Advanced	B-331-0017	5 years	1
HM-810B	Navy Drug and Alcohol Counselor Intern	B-302-0001	5 years	1
All-803R	Production Recruiter	S-501-0020	4/5/6 years	4, 5
ABH-805A	Instructor	A-012-0077	4/5/6 years	1, 7
BU/CE/ CM/SW/UT-BO3A	MOBILE UTILITIES SUPPORT EQUIPMENT (MUSE) TECH	A-661-0036	4 years	1
BU/CE/ CM/EA/EO /SW/UT-B17A	BASIC ENGINEER DIVER	A-433-0036	4 years	1

B. Courses for those qualified in submarines or the nuclear field:

<u>Rating-NEC</u>	<u>NEC Title</u>	<u>CIN</u>	<u>OBLISERV</u>	<u>Notes</u>
ETN-N130/N230	Submarine Nuclear Propulsion Plant Operator - Reactor Control	A-661-0012	6 years	1
EMN-N140/N240	Nuclear Propulsion Plant Operator - Electrical	A-661-0013	6 years	1
MMN-N150/N250	Nuclear Propulsion Plant Operator - Mechanical	A-661-0014	6 years	1
MMN-N160/N260	Nuclear Propulsion Plant Operator - Engineering Laboratory Tech	A-661-0015	6 years	1
ETN-N73Z	Nuclear Propulsion Plant Maintenance Supervisor - Electronics	F-191-0010	6 years	1
EMN/ETN/MMN-N76Z	Radiological Control Maintenance Supervisor	S-661-1030	6 years	1
MMA-Q34A	SSN 774 Class Advanced Auxiliary Equipment Operator	A-652-0090	6 years	2
MMA-Q35A	Low Pressure Electrolyzer Operator/Mechanical	A-652-0190	6 years	2
LSS-S08A	Relational Supply Unit Technical Specialist	A-551-0026	6 years	2
CSS-S13A	Advanced Culinary Techniques and Management	A-800-0030	6 years	2
CSS-S14A	Food Service Administration	A-800-0015	6 years	2
ITR-T11A	CSSR Maintenance	A-101-0020	6 years	2
		A-101-0392		
ITE-T13A	SSN 774 and SSGN 726 Class ES Equipment - Maintenance Tech	A-233-0008	6 years	2
ITE-T15A	SSBN Class ES Equipment Maintenance Tech	A-233-0117	6 years	2
ITE-T17A	SSN 21 and SSN 688 Class Electronic Warfare - Support (ES) Equipment Maintenance Technician	A-233-0138	6 years	2
ETV-T18A	Navigation Equipment Maintenance Tech	A-102-0392	6 years	2
ETV-T20A	SSN 774 Class Navigation and Ship's Electronic - Equipment Tech	A-623-0130 A-102-0130	6 years	2
ETV-T23A	SSN 21 Navigation Tech	A-102-0255	6 years	2
ETV-T31A	SSBN SS14 Electronics Technician - (NAVIGATION) Maintainer	A-193-0448 A-623-0481 (P/L)	6 years	2
STS-T46A	AN/BQQ-10(V) TI-14/TI-16/TI-18 Submarine Sonar Maintenance	A-130-0414 A-130-0416 A-130-0418	6 years	2
		(only one required)		
MT-T48A	Trident II SWS MT Apprentice	A-121-0310	6 years	2
FT-T49A	AN/BYG-1(V) TI-16/TI-18 Maintainer	A-113-0418	6 years	2
MMA-735B	Automated Electrolytic Oxygen Generating Operator and Maintenance	A-652-0087	6 years	2

ITN-737A	Navy Tactical Command Support System II Manager	A-531-0021	6 years	2
TM-737B	SSN 688 and 774 BLK I/II Vertical Launch System	A-123-0207	6 years	2
	Operation and Tube Maintenance; SSN 688-783			
MMA-739B	Submarine Diesel Engine Maintenance	A-652-0150	6 years	2
MMA-740B	Electrolytic Oxygen Generating Operator and	A-652-0050	6 years	2
	Maintenance			
TM-782B	Virginia Payload Tube Maintenance Course;	A-123-0310	6 years	2
	SSN 784 Up			
YNS-791F	Command Pay and Personnel Administration	A-500-0035	6 years	2
CSS/ETV/FT/ ITS/LSS/MMA/ STS/YNS-840A	Scuba Diver	A-433-0023	4 years	1
TM	Trident Defensive Weapons Ordnance Subsystem	A-123-0178	6 years	2
	Operation and Maintenance			
All Submarine Rates	Basic Enlisted Submarine School (BESS)	A-060-0011	6 years	2

Notes:

1. MPM 1160-100 OUTLINES the OBLISERV requirements for STAR program reenlistment.
2. Submarine Sailors must be completed with Enlisted Submarine Warfare Qualification in addition to meeting the OBLISERV requirements of MPM 1160-100 when utilizing any of these courses for the STAR program.
3. Must complete required training pipeline and SAR Model Manager PQS to be awarded NEC L00A.
4. Must have completed screening and been selected for Force Recruiting program prior to STAR approval.
5. Must reenlist for 4, 5, or 6 years IAW source rating requirements per COMNAVCRUITCOMINST 1130.8M. (ex. BM initial enlistment requirement is 5 years, member would have to OBLISERV 5 additional years for STAR approval)
6. Must complete NACCS, A-School, SERE and FRS to be awarded G20A NEC. Aircrew package IAW MILPERSMAN 1220-010 must be sent to Aircrew ECM for screening and approval. Must OBLISERV for 4 years from completion of FRS.
7. Must be assigned to NATTC Pensacola, UIC 63093.